



# **DBS** Full-Time International Programmes FEES FOR ACADEMIC YEAR 2024/2025 (NON-EU RESIDENTS)

### **PROFESSIONAL PROGRAMMES**

ACCA (Professional stage only - Part 3)

€6,000

for papers SBL, SBR, P4 & P7

#### HIGHER CERTIFICATES - LEVEL 6

Higher Certificate in Arts

2 Academic Years

€10,050 per annum

#### **ORDINARY BACHELOR DEGREES - LEVEL 7**

All Ordinary Bachelor Degree Programmes (Refer to DBS Full-Time Undergraduate Brochure)

3 Academic Years

€10,050 per annum

#### **HONOURS BACHELOR DEGREES - LEVEL 8**

All Honours Bachelor Degree Programmes (Refer to DBS Full-Time Undergraduate Brochure)

3 or 4 Academic Years

€10,050 per annum

#### **HIGHER DIPLOMAS - LEVEL 8**

All Higher Diplomas	1 Academic Year	€10,050 perannum
Higher Diploma in Psychology	2 Academic Years	€10,050 perannum

## #RealiseYourAmbition @ DBS





# **DBS** Full-Time International Programmes FEES FOR ACADEMIC YEAR 2024/2025 (NON-EU RESIDENTS)

MASTERS POSTGRADUATE DEGREES – LEVEL 9		
	Duration	Fees
Masters Degree Programmes (Refer to DBS Postgraduate Brochure)	1 Academic Year	€13,500 per annum
Except for: Master of Science (MSc) Digital Marketing and Analytics	1 Academic Year	€14,500 perannum
Master of Science (MSc) FinTech	1 Academic Year	€14,500 per annum
Master of Science (MSc) Data Analytics	1 Academic Year	€14,500 per annum
Master of Science (MSc) Business Analytics	1 Academic Year	€14,500 perannum
Master of Science (MSc) Cybersecurity	1 Academic Year	€14,500 per annum
Master of Science (MSc) Artificial Intelligence	1 Academic Year	€14,500 per annum
Master of Science (MSc) Financial Analytics	1 Academic Year	€14,500 perannum
Master of Science (MSc) in Trading and Investing	1 Academic Year	€14,500 perannum

#### IF APPLYING FROM OUTSIDE IRELAND, THE FOLLOWING FEES APPLY:

Fees

Accommodation

Price upon application

Medical Insurance\*

See following link: https://www.dbs.ie/international-students/international-non-eu-students/medical-insurance-for-international-students

#### These fees are inclusive of:

- Tuition, registration, assessment and the protection of enrolled learners. It is expected that the fee for the protection of enrolled learners will increase in 2025.
- Registration & exam support to the awarding and external examining bodies (apart from ACCA Registration fees).
- International Student services which includes homestay accommodation search, orientation programme and ongoing support services for overseas students.
- All photocopied materials provided by lecturers (cost of textbooks is not included).

## #RealiseYourAmbition @ DBS

<sup>\*</sup> All non-EEA students are required to have private medical insurance when coming to and residing in Ireland for the purpose of study.

The private medical insurance should provide cover for accident and/or disease and should cover the student for any period of hospitalisation.

Please note this is the responsibility of the student. To purchase medical insurance online please see www.studyandprotect.com





# **DBS** Full-Time International Programmes FEES FOR ACADEMIC YEAR 2024/2025 (NON-EU RESIDENTS)

This leaflet gives details of tuition fees for full-time courses at Dublin Business School (DBS) for International (Non-EU) students (i.e. students who are nationals of countries outside the European Union or European Economic Area).

#### **PAYMENT OF FEES**

Tuition fees are payable in Euro. The tuition fee must be paid as per the terms of the letter of offer. Students must pay the first year full tuition fee prior to course commencement (this is required in order for the student to be granted a visa or an extension of permission to reside in Ireland). Dublin Business School must receive the full amount as shown on the invoices for fees, rents and all other expenses. Any bank charges must therefore be paid by the person making the payment – the Remitter.

The management and administration of applications from international students applying via an agent is undertaken by DBS Services (a DBS subsidiary company). If you are an international student applying via an agent, by proceeding with an application to DBS, you agree that DBS Services will retain a fee for administration services relating to course application forms and/or visa applications carried out for you by student recruitment agents on behalf of DBS Services. This fee is only applicable in the event your application is successful and will be retained from your total fees payable. Further details are set out in our Terms & Conditions found at www.dbs.ie/terms-and-conditions.

# PAYMENT METHODS FOR INTERNATIONAL STUDENTS COMING THROUGH AGENTS

Dublin Business School accepts payments through a variety of payment methods, including bank transfers, credit/debit cards, e-wallets and more, through Dublin Business School's <u>Payment Portal</u>, powered by our official payment partner, <u>Flywire</u>. This portal allows you to save on bank fees and exchange rates, track your payment online from start to finish, make payments in over 140 currencies, and have access to 24/7 multilingual customer support. For students who are coming through an agency, fees must be paid through <u>Flywire</u>.

#### **SCHOLARSHIPS AND DISCOUNTS**

Dublin Business School offers a range of scholarships and discounts. Please contact **international@dbs.ie** for further information.

Please note only one scholarship or discount scheme is applicable per annum per student.

#### **NOTES**

- Course fees are quoted for the academic year 2024/2025 only.
   Course fees for subsequent academic years may be subject to price increases.
- Students who fail examinations and have to repeat are required to pay tuition fees.
- For students that repeat exams and/or dissertations, the fees can be found via the following link: students.dbs.ie/exams-office/ repeat-assignments

#### Tuition fees are non-refundable. However:

- For International Students resident overseas fees will only be refunded if the visa application has been refused as outlined in the DBS Terms and Conditions section 5.7 on www.dbs.ie
- For International Students already resident in Ireland, fees will not be refunded under any circumstances after commencement of the course. Where a visa is required to be renewed during the DBS programme of study it is the responsibility of the student to check with the relevant authorities that the renewal application will be approved.
- Course commencement and start dates are subject to student numbers.
- All students for whom English is not a first language will be required to sit an English language test prior to commencement of their course. Students whose level of English does not meet the required standard will be redirected to an English language programme appropriate to their English language standard.
   Tuition fees for this additional English language tuition will be charged to the student. Upon successful completion of exams students may be allowed to commence their original first choice programme, subject to availability.

Dublin Business School reserves the right to alter or withdraw any modules, programmes, courses or details described on its website, brochures or other printed material. While every effort has been made to ensure that all information is correct, the College is not liable for any errors or omissions.

All programmes are run subject to demand.

## **#RealiseYourAmbition @ DBS**